

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.2/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Tarique, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Baga, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No.1 (Union of India),  
Defendant No.2 (State of Haryana), Defendant No.3 (State of Himachal Pradesh)  
and Defendant No.6 (Union Territory of Chandigarh) prayed for twelve weeks'  
time to file written statement. The said prayer is allowed. So far as Defendant  
No.4 (State of Jammu & Kashmir) and Defendant No.5 (State of Rajasthan) are  
concerned, no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Let fresh service be  
effected on defendant Nos.4 and 5 within four weeks from this date.  
( Satish K. Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master