

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No.2/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr.Mohan Katarki, Adv.
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr.Vinay Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Baga, Adv.
Ms.Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.J.S.Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to the defendants to file their written statements. In the event, it is not filed within the time specified, the defence of the defendants shall be struck out.

Service upon defendant No.4 (State of Jammu & Kashmir) and Defendant No.5 (State of Rajasthan) be effected by registered post as well as by dasti within a period of six weeks from this date.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master