

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Ms. Tarun Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In pursuance of the order dated 15.7.2009 passed  
by the Chamber Judge, the State of J & K is granted four  
weeks further time to file written statement.  
Replication, if any, may be filed within eight weeks  
thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER