

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORIGINAL SUIT 1/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH ORGNL.SUIT NO. 2 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides are represented. It is submitted by the parties that they have not been served The statement of

...2/-

Item No.123

: 2 :

admission and denial filed by the State of Jammu & Kashmir. Ld. standing counsel for the State of Jammu & kashmir is directed to serve copy of it on the counsel appearing for the parties within 3 days and file proof. The office has prepared a composite statement of admission and denial based on the statement of admission and denial filed by the contesting parties. The office shall serve a copy of it each to the Ld. counsel for the contesting parties. The Ld. counsel for such parties may verify and submit whether the composite statement of case is in order. List on 31.7.2012 as last item.

| |(SUNIL THOMAS) | |s | |Registrar | |