

Ü
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl.Adv. Gen, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
(For State of Punjab)

Mr. K. K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Taniha Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
(For State of Haryana)

Ms. Varuna Bhandar Gugnani, Adv.
(For UOI)
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the defendants,
is granted to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|