

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 1 of 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT NO. 2 of 2007

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen, Haryana
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D. S. Thaur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. S. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
(State of Himachal Pradesh)

Mr. Sunit Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Insha, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
(State of Jammu & Kashmir)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Defendant No. 1 - State of Punjab seeking adjournment for filing evidence by way of affidavits in both the suits, list on 26th August, 2013.

The abovesaid affidavits be filed in the meantime.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |