

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 1 of 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT NO. 2 of 2007

Date: 26/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen, Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anit Antil, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shalandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. M. S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.
(State of J & K)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
(State of Himachal Pradesh)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to file evidence is extended by 30th September, 2013.

The matter be listed on 18th October, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |