

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED
 ORIGINAL SUIT No.1/2008
 WITH
 ORIGINAL SUIT No.2/2007

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH ORGNL.SUIT NO. 2 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Tanim Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay K. Shalindra, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay K. Shalindra, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
 Ms. Tanim Kishore, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original Suit No.1/2008

The present suit is to be listed for cross-examination of the witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff and

Item No.101

-2-

the learned Advocate, Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate-on-Record for the State of Haryana has been directed to submit a complete List of the Witnesses as well as List of the Documents by 11.11.2013.

Original Suit No.2/2007

It is pertinent to note that the learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the plaintiff - State of Punjab, State of Rajasthan and Union of India have already filed the evidence by way of affidavit on record. In fact the learned counsel, appearing for the State of Haryana has already made a submission that they would not like to file any evidence by way of affidavit on record.

It appears that the learned Senior Advocate, Mr.J.S.Attri, appearing for Himachal Pradesh has prayed for some time to file the evidence by way of affidavit.

It is pertinent to note that a further direction came to be passed by the Hon'ble Court to list the matters on 27.1.2014 so as to enable the concerned parties to file their respective evidence by way of affidavit.

Under the circumstances and in view of the directions passed in the

above-noted suit, Registry to issue the necessary intimation to the learned Senior Advocate, Mr.J.S.Attri, appearing for the State of Himachal Pradesh to

Item No.101

-3-

remain present before this Court on 11.11.2013 so as to fix up the schedule of the hearing of the matter.

List again on 11.11.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd