

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED
ORIGINAL SUIT No.1/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH ORGNL.SUIT NO. 2 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

O.S. No.1/2008

Today, the learned counsels representing the parties are present before the Court.

It appears that the evidence by way of affidavits on behalf of the contesting parties have already come on record,

Item No.101

-2-

including documents on which the parties have placed their reliance in support of their rivals' claims. After due deliberations with the learned counsel for the parties, the present suit is scheduled for Cross-Examination from 15th January to 17th January, 2014 at 2.30 P.M.

O.S. No.2/2007

In the present proceeding, the plaintiff - State of Punjab has already tendered evidence by way of affidavit as well as documents have been also filed on record.

So far as the defendants - States are concerned, barring State of Himachal Pradesh, represented through the learned Senior Advocate, Mr. J.S. Attri, none of the defendants - States are desirous of tendering any evidence on record either oral or documentary.

Registry to issue notice to the learned Senior Advocate, Mr.J.S. Attri, appearing for the defendants - State of H.P. to file the necessary evidence by way of affidavit as well as documents on record on or before 15th to 17th January, 2014 as the present suit has been clubbed alongwith Original Suit No.1/2008 as per the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

Registry is also directed to update the Cause List so that the learned counsel for the parties should have the

prior intimation of the progress of the matters well in advance so as to facilitate them to take the necessary steps accordingly.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			