

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2 of 2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendant (s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Prakash Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. R.S. Suri, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no. 1 and learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no. 3 seeks further time to file written statement.

Finally, eight weeks time is granted to both to file written statement.

[Neeta]

Sr. P.A.

[Sharda Kapoor]

Court Master