

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suite (s). 2/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Vikram Jeet, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.Mr. Shankar Divedi, Adv.  
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.07

10:51:58 IST

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the explanation given by Mr. R.S. Suri, Senior Advocate, four weeks' further time is granted to the respondent State of Punjab to file the written statement. Since the time is allowed to the State of Punjab, other respondents who have not filed their written statements so far are also allowed to file the same. It is made clear that this is the last opportunity

given for filing their written statement and thereafter no opportunity will be granted.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER