

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Original Suit. No. 2/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 10/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
For D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file replication. If the replication is not filed within one week, the right to file the same will be closed.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.15
13:57:30 IST
Reason: