

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite. No. 2/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. S. Shamsbery,AAG

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Yishu Prayash,Adv.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, one week&#39;s time is granted to the learned counsel for the plaintiff for filing replication. If the replication is not filed within the extended time, the plaintiff shall not be entitled to file other replication.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER