

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suite No. 2/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendants(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S.Shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Tevdal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSignature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
SAPNA BISHT
Date: 2016.02.02
17:14:09 IST
Reason:

By order dated 09.12.2015, learned Chamber Judge had

granted one week's time to the counsel for the plaintiff
for filing replication. However, no such replication has
been filed.

2

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for a week's
time to prefer an application for condonation of delay
along with replication if any.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER