

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSOriginal Suit (s).No(s). 1/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Defendant(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Plaintiff(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Priranka Parida, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shalindra, Adv.

For Defendant(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shalindra, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. M. Shoel Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. M. Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Chandra Nand Jhan, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mrs. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priranka Parida, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singhanian, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the plaintiff - State of Haryana in Original Suit No.1 of 2008 and Defendant No.2 in Original Suit No.2 of 2007 and perused the Office Report 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017.

No application as required has been filed within the stipulated period by the defendant No.2 - State of Haryana in Original Suit No.2/2007 so far.

We direct that examination and cross-examination of the witnesses to carry on in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

