

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR RECORDING CROSS-EXAMINATION BEFORE  
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM IN O.S. 2 OF 2007)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007 (XVII)

(MATTER WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 PM FOR RECORDING CROSS-EXAMINATION  
IN R-2)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Plaintiff

(State of Punjab)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Advocate

For Defendant

(State of Haryana)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Advocate

Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Advocate

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Ankit Raj, Advocate

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adocate-on-Record

For State of

Himachal Pradesh

Mr. J.S. Attri, Senior Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suman Rani, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Advocate

For State of  
Jammu & Kashmir

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007

Learned counsel for the parties is present.

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for plaintiff that Mr. R.S. Suri, Senior Advocate, is engaged in a part-heard matter before the Hon'ble Court and, thus, may not be able to appear before this Court for cross-examination of the witness.

In view of the submissions made, the matter is adjourned.

Be posted on 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2018.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
Registrar (J-IV)