

ITEM NO.66

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS 2/2007 MAY BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM- FOR DIRECTIONS/SEEKING INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FURTHER RECORDING OF EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007 (XVII)

Date : 17-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Ms. Harsha, Adv.

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Chandrashekhar Suman, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsherry, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jammu & Kashmir submitted that he has taken up the matter with the State Government seeking instructions as to whether it would like to examine witness on its behalf. However, instruction are awaited.

As a sequel thereto he placed on record emails thereby showing that he has taken up the matter with the State Government but instructions are awaiting.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to produce the witness failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

List again on 13th July, 2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar