

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS 2/2007 MAY BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM- FOR DIRECTIONS/SEEKING INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING FURTHER RECORDING OF EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007

Date : 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.  
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Prasad Chaurasiya, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajashtan  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In Original Suit No. 2 of 2007

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, learned counsel for the defendant No. 4 Fairly conceded that sufficient opportunities have already been granted to the State of Jammu & Kashmir to produce the witness but the witness could not be produced as he has retired from the services. He seeks three weeks' time to produce the witness.

Heard and perused the record.

In view of the submission made, absolute last and final opportunity is given to the State of Jammu and Kashmir to produce the witness on the next date of hearing. The intimation about the presence of the witness will be given to the opposite counsel well in advance.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2018 at 2.30 p.m.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

PS