

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS 2/2007 MAY BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM- FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007 (XVII)

Date : 08-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.
Mr A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Laxmi Shastri, Adv. (O.S.1/2008)
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/2007

Shri. Verinder Badial, witness on behalf of defendant no.4 is present.

However, Shri. M.Shoeb Alam, learned counsel for defendant no.4 has very fairly admitted that he, in terms of last order, could not intimate the other counsels about the fact that the witness will be turning up today for the purposes of recording of the deposition.

In view of the aforesaid, the affidavit of Shri. Verinder Badial, which is already on record, is tendered in evidence as Examination in Chief by said witness. His Cross-Examination would take place on 11th September, 2018 at 2:30 P.M.

The date has been given after ascertaining the convenience of the witness as well as of the counsels for both the sides.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar