

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. S. S. Shamsery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. Indira Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Vimha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Dalabehera, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Haryana submits that the State of Haryana has no objection to the draft issues as proposed by the State of Rajasthan. The submission is recorded.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Punjab has today circulated the draft issues and the learned senior counsel appearing for the States of Haryana and Rajasthan seek some time to respond to it.

Post after six weeks.

The learned counsel for the State of Punjab shall file the draft issues in the Registry.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PS : Copy of the draft issues filed by the State of Punjab is enclosed with this Record of Proceeding.