

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS 2/2007 MAY BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM- FOR RECORDING OF EVIDENCE IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 AT 2.30 PM)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007 (XVII)

Date : 11-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Addl. Advocate General  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Advocate  
Mrs. Sujata Dalabehera, Advocate  
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Advocate  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Advocate  
Mrs. Nisarg Chaudhary, Advocate  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Advocate  
( IN O.S.01/2008 )

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Addl. Advocate General  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Advocate  
Mrs. Sujata Dalabehera, Advocate  
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Advocate  
Ms. Rita Gupta, Advocate  
Mrs. Nisarg Chaudhary, Advocate  
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Advocate  
( IN O.S.02/2007 )

Sh. J.S. Attri, Senior Advocate  
Sh. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate  
Sh. Manish Kumar, Advocate  
Sh. Vijay Kumar , Advocate

Sh. R.S Suri, Senior Advocate  
Sh. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate  
Sh. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
(Plaintiff in O.S. 2/2007)

Sh. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG Rajashthan  
Sh. Vikram Banerjee, Adv.  
Sh. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Sh. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Sh. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Sh. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Sh. Abhishek Raj, Adv.  
Sh. Arvind Sharma, Adv.  
Sh. G.S.Makker, Adv  
Mrs. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 2/2007

Shri Verinder Badial, Witness of Defendant No. 4 has been cross-examined by the Plaintiff(State of Punjab). Since the other defendants did not cross-examine said witness, the witness is discharged from the proceedings. No other witness remains to be examined in this suit. In the present suit, the plaintiff has examined one witness and two witnesses have been examined from the side of defendants. Defendant No.3 had though submitted affidavit of one witness but as per order sheet dated 9.04.2018, said witness was eventually decided not to be examined by defendant No.3. Therefore, the evidence in Original Suit No. 2 of 2007 stands completed.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2008

Evidence in main suit i.e. Original Suit No. 1 of 2008 has already been completed on 26.07.2016. In the said suit the plaintiff has examined one witness and defendants have examined two witnesses in all.

**Registry is directed to take steps to place both the above-said matters before the Hon'ble Court.**

**MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar**