

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERCounsel for the
partiesMr. Vikramjit Banerejee, ASG
Mr. S. S. Shamsherry, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AORMr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Parida, Adv.Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

Post after Christmas vacation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR