

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is agreed that issue No.4 regarding maintainability of the suit be taken up as a preliminary issue.

Post this matter on 25.09.2019.

In the meantime, it will be open to the defendants to file affidavit of evidence, if so advised.

It is made clear that no further time to file affidavit of evidence will be granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)