

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mrs. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Mr. Yasir rauf, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendru, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaura, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Ms. Preeti Kuchiya, Adv.
Mr. Chadra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Maheshwari) is not a member.

It is agreed between the parties that the matter may be
adjourned for four months as some negotiations are going on.

List the matter after four months.

In the meantime, affidavit by way of evidence be filed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)