

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Original Suit (s). No(s). 2/2011

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(O.S NO. 2 OF 2011 IS LISTED FOR EVIDENCE BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY AT 2.30 P.M. (ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1 OF 2011 WILL BE LISTED WITH O.S. NO. 2 SEPARATELY, BUT IN SEQUENCE AS PER HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 9.03.2018 IN O.S NO. 1 OF 2011.))

Date : 04-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Ms. Archana Preeti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that his witness is absent today and seeks for adjournment. He also submits that he has filed IA No. 197958/22 through E-mail seeking direction and has sought to defer tendering of evidence of cross-examination of PW-1 for any day after 15 January, 2023 and exempt the personally appearance of PW-1 on 04.01.2023. Learned counsel for the defendants submits no objection for that application. Accordingly, IA No. 197958/22 is allowed.

Learned counsel for both the parties seek adjournment to 24/01/2023 at 2:30 PM for cross-examination of PW-1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to keep his witness present(PW-1) on that day without fail.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar