

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(IA No. 1/2008 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007

Date : 03-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K.Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Mayne, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratham Sagar, Adv.

Mr. G.S.Makkar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the parties agree that these two suits in which evidence has been completely recorded will have to be heard along with Original Suit No.2 of 2011 in which oral evidence is being recorded. The learned counsel for the parties further state that, in all probability, recording of evidence in Original Suit No.2 of 2011 will be complete by March, 2024.

The Registrar (Judicial) will seek appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for tagging Original Suit No.2 of 2011 with these two Suits.

If Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India assigns all three Suits to this Bench, we direct that these Original Suits shall be placed on 1st April, 2024 for directions for fixing a date for hearing.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER