

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 2 OF 2011 LISTED FOR FURTHER RECORDING OF EVIDENCE AT 2:30 PM)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011 (XVII-A)

Date : 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manoj Kumar-DW2 is present.

The learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned Counsel for State of Haryana has further cross-examined DW-2. The statement of DW-2 is recorded in questions and answers form to 47 to 55.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR for State of Rajasthan seeks time for cross-examination of DW-2 and submits that she had reserved right to cross-examination as per order dated 31.01.2024.

As per that order, learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff (State of Rajasthan) Dr. Manish Singhvi submitted that he does not wish to cross-examine DW-2 at this stage and he reserves his right to re-examine the witness.

However, Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that it was by mistake mentioned so, because DW-2 is not the witness of the Plaintiff, so she cannot re-examine DW-2 but she has the right of cross-examination only.

Having considered the submission, request is allowed and the plaintiff is permitted to cross-examine DW-2.

The witness (DW-2) is directed to appear on 14.05.2024 at 2.30 p.m.

List 14.05.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar