

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)/
Plaintiff

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)/
Defendants

WITH ORGNL.SUIT Nos. 2/2011 and 2/2007

Date : 09-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. S.k.singhania, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruby, Adv.
Mr. Zartab Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Recording of evidence is in progress before the
concerned Registrar.

For the time being, we adjourn the present suits
till 9th December, 2024 so that further progress can be
ascertained.

To be listed for directions on 9th December, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER