

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY OS. 2 OF 2011 WILL BE LISTED FOR FURTHER RECORDING OF
EVIDENCE AT 2.00 PM.)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011 (XVII-A)

Date : 05-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. R. K. Churasia, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011

Today, it is fixed for remaining deposition/cross-examination of Mr. Vishal Pal Singh, DW-3, witness of defendant no.3 (Ministry of Power).

Earlier the date was fixed for recording of evidence on 05.11.2024 and 06.11.2024, time 2:00 P.M. However, the Witness of defendant no.3 (Ministry of Power), has not turned up today. An adjournment letter has been moved by Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Senior Advocate, stating therein that the said witness is not available throughout the week, as he is engaged in his official duties.

Accordingly, 10.12.2024 and 11.12.2024, time 2:00 P.M, is fixed for recording of remaining deposition/cross-examination of witness Mr. Vishal Pal Singh, DW-3 on behalf of DW-1, as well as remaining evidence of the defendants, as per the consent of parties.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2024 in light of order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 09.08.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

PM