

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2008 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011 (XVII-A)

Date : 24-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Shivmangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.  
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. S.K.singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.  
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Chitrandga Rashtravara, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that recording of evidence has been completed.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025, for fixing a date for hearing

If the Registry has not yet digitalised the record of suit,  
including the oral and documentary evidence adduced in the suit,  
the same shall be done.

In the meanwhile, copies thereof be supplied to learned  
counsel appearing for the parties.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

