

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2008

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2008 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2011 (XVII-A)
(FOR GRANT OF INJUNCTION ON IA 1/2011)

ORGNL.SUIT No. 2/2007 (XVII-A)

Date : 18-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Asghar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Shivika Sharma, Adv., Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aditi, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List for regular hearing on 12.11.2025.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**